
Weymouth - Dorchester - Bridport - Lyme Regis - Axminster
via Charmouth and Uplyme

Weymouth - Bridport - Lyme Regis - Axminster
via Abbotsbury, West Bay, Charmouth and Uplyme

Monday to Friday (Not Public Holidays)

Service No X53 X51 X53 X51 X53 X51 X53 X51 X53 X51 X51 X51 X53 X53 X51 X53 X53 X51 X53 X51
Trip Note Code Sch Nsch Sch Sch NSch Sch NSch
Weymouth College 17:00
Weymouth King's Statue 06:49 08:45 09:36 10:45 11:36 12:45 13:36 13:36 14:40 14:45 15:36 17:08 17:08 17:36 18:34
Dorchester Road, Morrisons 09:44 11:44 13:44 13:44 15:44 17:44
Dorchester South Station Arr 09:59 11:59 13:59 13:59 15:59 17:59
Dorchester South Station Dep 08:04 10:04 12:04 14:04 14:04 16:04 18:04 18:57
Dorchester Trinity Street 08:08 10:08 12:08 14:08 14:08 16:08 18:08 19:01
Dorset County Hospital 08:12 10:12 12:12 14:12 14:12 16:12 18:12 19:05
Poundbury Queen Mother Square 08:17 10:17 12:17 14:17 14:17 16:17 18:17 19:10
Winterbourne Valley School 08:26 10:26 12:26 14:26 14:26 16:26 18:26 19:19
Lee Lane 08:40 10:40 12:40 14:40 14:40 16:40 18:40 19:31
Weymouth Railway Station 06:52 08:48 10:48 12:48 14:43 14:48 17:11 17:11 18:37
Fiveways 07:00 08:57 10:57 12:57 14:52 14:57 17:20 17:20 18:46
Chickerell Meadow Close 07:05 09:02 11:02 13:02 14:57 15:02 17:25 17:25 18:51
Portesham King's Arms 07:13 09:10 11:10 13:10 15:05 15:10 17:33 17:33 18:59
Abbotsbury Ilchester Arms 07:18 09:15 11:15 13:15 15:10 15:15 17:38 17:38 19:04
Burton Bradstock,Three Horseshoes 07:30 09:28 11:28 13:28 15:23 15:28 17:51 17:51 19:17
West Bay George Hotel 07:37 09:35 11:35 13:35 15:30 15:35 17:58 17:58 19:24
Bridport, East Street 15:38
Colfox School Grounds Arr 15:45
Colfox School Grounds Dep 15:50
Bridport West Street 07:45 08:44 09:44 10:44 11:44 12:44 13:44 14:44 14:44 16:00 15:44 16:44 18:07 18:07 18:44 19:33 19:36
Bridport Bus Station Arr 07:47 08:46 09:46 10:46 11:46 12:46 13:46 14:46 14:46 16:03 15:46 16:46 18:09 18:09 18:46 19:35 19:38
Bridport Bus Station Dep 06:20 06:55 07:52 08:51 09:51 10:51 11:51 12:51 13:51 14:51 15:09 16:08 15:51 16:51 18:14 18:14
Chideock Bridge 06:27 07:03 07:59 08:59 09:59 10:59 11:59 12:59 13:59 14:59 15:17 16:16 15:59 16:59 18:22 18:22
Morcombelake Ship Knapp 06:31 07:08 08:04 09:04 10:04 11:04 12:04 13:04 14:04 15:04 15:22 16:21 16:04 17:04 18:27 18:27
Charmouth Church 06:36 07:16 08:12 09:12 10:12 11:12 12:12 13:12 14:12 15:12 15:30 16:29 16:12 17:12 18:35 18:35
Lyme Regis, Square 06:44 07:25 08:21 09:21 10:21 11:21 12:21 13:21 14:21 15:21 15:39 16:38 16:21 17:21 18:44 18:44
Holm Bush Car Park 06:46 07:27 08:23 09:23 10:23 11:23 12:23 13:23 14:23 15:23 15:41 16:40 16:23 17:23 18:46 18:46
Woodroffe School 06:50 07:31 08:27 09:27 10:27 11:27 12:27 13:27 14:27 15:27 15:45 16:44 16:27 17:27
Talbot Arms 06:53 07:34 08:30 09:30 10:30 11:30 12:30 13:30 14:30 15:30 15:48 16:47 16:30 17:30
Hunters Lodge Inn 06:58 07:40 08:36 09:36 10:36 11:36 12:36 13:36 14:36 15:36 15:54 16:53 16:36 17:36
Axminster Railway Station 07:06 07:49 08:45 09:45 10:45 11:45 12:45 13:45 14:45 15:45 16:03 17:02 16:45 17:45

Service No X51 X53 X53 X51 X53 X53 X51 X53 X51 X53 X51 X53 X51 X53 X51 X53 X51 X53
Trip Note Code NSch Sch Sch NSch Sch
Axminster Railway Station 07:15 07:15 08:15 09:15 10:15 11:15 12:15 13:15 14:15 15:25 16:20 17:20 18:15
Hunters Lodge Inn 07:24 07:24 08:24 09:24 10:24 11:24 12:24 13:24 14:24 15:34 16:29 17:29 18:24
Talbot Arms 06:39 06:52 07:31 07:31 08:31 09:31 10:31 11:31 12:31 13:31 14:31 15:41 16:36 17:36 18:31
Woodroffe School 06:42 06:56 07:35 07:35 08:35 09:35 10:35 11:35 12:35 13:35 14:35 15:45 16:40 17:40 18:35
Lyme Regis Post Office 06:46 07:01 07:40 07:40 08:40 09:40 10:40 11:40 12:40 13:40 14:40 15:50 16:45 17:45 18:40 19:05
Charmouth opp Church 06:55 07:10 07:50 07:50 08:50 09:50 10:50 11:50 12:50 13:50 14:50 16:00 16:55 17:55 18:50 19:15
Morcombelake Ship Knapp 07:01 07:16 07:57 07:57 08:57 09:57 10:57 11:57 12:57 13:57 14:57 16:07 17:02 18:02 18:57 19:22
Chideock Bridge 07:06 07:21 08:02 08:02 09:02 10:02 11:02 12:02 13:02 14:02 15:02 16:12 17:07 18:07 19:02 19:27
Bridport Bus Station Arr 07:14 07:29 08:10 08:10 09:10 10:10 11:10 12:10 13:10 14:10 15:10 16:20 17:15 18:15 19:10 19:35
Bridport Bus Station Dep 07:07 07:19 07:34 07:40 08:15 08:15 09:15 10:15 11:15 12:15 13:15 14:15 15:15 16:25 17:20 18:20 19:15 19:40
Bridport West Street 07:09 07:22 07:36 07:42 08:17 08:17 09:17 10:17 11:17 12:17 13:17 14:17 15:17 16:27 17:22 18:22 19:17 19:42
Lee Lane 07:13 07:46 09:21 11:21 13:21 15:21 17:26 19:21
Winterbourne Abbas opp Church 07:26 07:59 09:34 11:34 13:34 15:34 17:39 19:34
Poundbury Queen Mother Square 07:35 08:08 09:43 11:43 13:43 15:43 17:48 19:43
Dorset County Hospital Bridport Rd 07:39 08:12 09:47 11:47 13:47 15:47 17:52 19:47
Dorchester South Station Arr 07:50 WEY 09:58 11:58 13:58 15:58 18:03 19:58
Dorchester South Station Dep 10:01 12:01 14:01 16:01 20:01
Dorchester Road, Morrisons 10:19 12:19 14:19 16:19 20:19
Colfox School Grounds Arr 08:27
Colfox School Grounds Dep 08:32
West Bay George Hotel 07:32 07:46 08:27 08:45 10:27 12:27 14:27 16:37 18:32 19:52
Burton Bradstock, Anchor Inn 07:39 07:53 08:34 08:52 10:34 12:34 14:34 16:44 18:39 19:59
Abbotsbury Ilchester Arms 07:52 08:06 08:47 09:05 10:47 12:47 14:47 16:57 18:52 20:12
Portesham Kings Arms 07:57 08:11 08:53 09:11 10:53 12:53 14:53 17:03 18:58 20:18
Chickerell Meadow Close 08:05 08:19 09:02 09:20 11:02 13:02 15:02 17:12 19:07 20:27
Budmouth College grounds 08:25
Fiveways 08:11 08:28 09:09 09:27 11:09 13:09 15:09 17:19 19:14 20:34
Weymouth King's Statue 08:23 08:40 09:19 09:37 10:27 11:19 12:27 13:19 14:27 15:19 16:27 17:29 19:24 20:27 20:44
Weymouth College 08:47

Saturday

Service No X53 X51 X53 X51 X53 X51 X53 X51 X53 X51 X53 X51 X53
Weymouth King's Statue 08:34 09:29 10:34 11:29 12:34 13:29 14:34 15:29 16:34 17:29 18:34
Dorchester Road, Morrisons 09:37 11:37 13:37 15:37 17:37
Dorchester South Station Arr 09:52 11:52 13:52 15:52 17:52
Dorchester South Station Dep 08:01 09:57 11:57 13:57 15:57 17:57
Dorchester Trinity Street 08:05 10:01 12:01 14:01 16:01 18:01
Dorset County Hospital 08:09 10:05 12:05 14:05 16:05 18:05
Poundbury Queen Mother Square 08:14 10:10 12:10 14:10 16:10 18:10
Winterbourne Valley School 08:23 10:19 12:19 14:19 16:19 18:19
Lee Lane 08:37 10:33 12:33 14:33 16:33 18:33
Weymouth Railway Station 08:37 10:37 12:37 14:37 16:37 18:37
Fiveways 08:46 10:46 12:46 14:46 16:46 18:46
Chickerell Meadow Close 08:51 10:51 12:51 14:51 16:51 18:51
Portesham King's Arms 08:59 10:59 12:59 14:59 16:59 18:59
Abbotsbury Ilchester Arms 09:04 11:04 13:04 15:04 17:04 19:04
Burton Bradstock,Three Horseshoes 09:17 11:17 13:17 15:17 17:17 19:17
West Bay George Hotel 09:24 11:24 13:24 15:24 17:24 19:24
Bridport West Street 08:41 09:33 10:37 11:33 12:37 13:33 14:37 15:33 16:37 17:33 18:37 19:33
Bridport Bus Station Arr 08:43 09:35 10:39 11:35 12:39 13:35 14:39 15:35 16:39 17:35 18:39 19:35
Bridport Bus Station Dep 07:48 08:48 09:40 10:44 11:40 12:44 13:40 14:44 15:40 16:44 17:40
Chideock Bridge 07:56 08:56 09:48 10:52 11:48 12:52 13:48 14:52 15:48 16:52 17:48
Morcombelake Ship Knapp 08:01 09:01 09:53 10:57 11:53 12:57 13:53 14:57 15:53 16:57 17:53
Charmouth Church 08:09 09:09 10:01 11:05 12:01 13:05 14:01 15:05 16:01 17:05 18:01
Lyme Regis, Square 08:18 09:18 10:10 11:14 12:10 13:14 14:10 15:14 16:10 17:14 18:10
Holm Bush Car Park 08:20 09:20 10:12 11:16 12:12 13:16 14:12 15:16 16:12 17:16 18:12
Woodroffe School 08:24 09:24 10:16 11:20 12:16 13:20 14:16 15:20 16:16 17:20
Talbot Arms 08:27 09:27 10:19 11:23 12:19 13:23 14:19 15:23 16:19 17:23
Hunters Lodge Inn 08:33 09:33 10:25 11:29 12:25 13:29 14:25 15:29 16:25 17:29
Axminster Railway Station 08:42 09:42 10:34 11:38 12:34 13:38 14:34 15:38 16:34 17:38

Service No X53 X51 X53 X51 X53 X51 X53 X51 X53 X51 X53 X51
Axminster Railway Station 09:15 10:15 11:15 12:15 13:15 14:15 15:15 16:15 17:15 18:15
Hunters Lodge Inn 09:24 10:24 11:24 12:24 13:24 14:24 15:24 16:24 17:24 18:24
Talbot Arms 07:31 08:32 09:31 10:31 11:31 12:31 13:31 14:31 15:31 16:31 17:31 18:31
Woodroffe School 07:35 08:36 09:35 10:35 11:35 12:35 13:35 14:35 15:35 16:35 17:35 18:35
Lyme Regis Post Office 07:40 08:41 09:40 10:40 11:40 12:40 13:40 14:40 15:40 16:40 17:40 18:40
Charmouth opp Church 07:50 08:51 09:50 10:50 11:50 12:50 13:50 14:50 15:50 16:50 17:50 18:50
Morcombelake Ship Knapp 07:57 08:58 09:57 10:57 11:57 12:57 13:57 14:57 15:57 16:57 17:57 18:57
Chideock Bridge 08:02 09:03 10:02 11:02 12:02 13:02 14:02 15:02 16:02 17:02 18:02 19:02
Bridport Bus Station Arr 08:10 09:11 10:10 11:10 12:10 13:10 14:10 15:10 16:10 17:10 18:10 19:10
Bridport Bus Station Dep 08:15 09:16 10:15 11:15 12:15 13:15 14:15 15:15 16:15 17:15 18:15 19:15
Bridport West Street 08:17 09:19 10:17 11:17 12:17 13:17 14:17 15:17 16:17 17:17 18:17 19:17
Lee Lane 09:23 11:21 13:21 15:21 17:21 19:21
Winterbourne Abbas opp Church 09:36 11:34 13:34 15:34 17:34 19:34
Poundbury Queen Mother Square 09:45 11:43 13:43 15:43 17:43 19:43
Dorset County Hospital Bridport Rd 09:49 11:47 13:47 15:47 17:47 19:47
Dorchester South Station Arr 10:00 11:58 13:58 15:58 17:58 19:58
Dorchester South Station Dep 10:03 12:01 14:01 16:01 18:01 20:01
Dorchester Road, Morrisons 10:18 12:19 14:19 16:19 18:19 20:19
West Bay George Hotel 08:27 10:27 12:27 14:27 16:27 18:27
Burton Bradstock, Anchor Inn 08:34 10:34 12:34 14:34 16:34 18:34
Abbotsbury Ilchester Arms 08:47 10:47 12:47 14:47 16:47 18:47
Portesham Kings Arms 08:53 10:53 12:53 14:53 16:53 18:53
Chickerell Meadow Close 09:02 11:02 13:02 15:02 17:02 19:02
Fiveways 09:09 11:09 13:09 15:09 17:09 19:09
Weymouth King's Statue 09:19 10:26 11:19 12:27 13:19 14:27 15:19 16:27 17:19 18:27 19:19 20:27

Sunday and Public Holidays

Service No X53 X53 X53 X53
Weymouth King's Statue 08:45 12:45 14:45 17:45
Weymouth Railway Station 08:48 12:48 14:48 17:48
Fiveways 08:57 12:57 14:57 17:57
Chickerell Meadow Close 09:02 13:02 15:02 18:02
Portesham King's Arms 09:10 13:10 15:10 18:10
Abbotsbury Ilchester Arms 09:15 13:15 15:15 18:15
Burton Bradstock,Three Horseshoes 09:28 13:28 15:28 18:28
West Bay George Hotel 09:35 13:35 15:35 18:35
Bridport West Street 09:44 13:44 15:44 18:44
Bridport Bus Station Arr 09:46 13:46 15:46 18:46
Bridport Bus Station Dep 09:51 13:51 15:51 18:51
Chideock Bridge 09:59 13:59 15:59 18:59
Morcombelake Ship Knapp 10:04 14:04 16:04 19:04
Charmouth Church 10:12 14:12 16:12 19:12
Lyme Regis, Square 10:21 14:21 16:21 19:21
Holm Bush Car Park 10:23 14:23 16:23 19:23
Woodroffe School 10:27 14:27 16:27
Talbot Arms 10:30 14:30 16:30
Hunters Lodge Inn 10:36 14:36 16:36
Axminster Railway Station 10:45 14:45 16:45

Service No X53 X53 X53 X53
Axminster Railway Station 11:15 15:15 17:15
Hunters Lodge Inn 11:24 15:24 17:24
Talbot Arms 11:31 15:31 17:31
Woodroffe School 11:35 15:35 17:35
Lyme Regis Post Office 09:40 11:40 15:40 17:40
Charmouth opp Church 09:50 11:50 15:50 17:50
Morcombelake Ship Knapp 09:57 11:57 15:57 17:57
Chideock Bridge 10:02 12:02 16:02 18:02
Bridport Bus Station Arr 10:10 12:10 16:10 18:10
Bridport Bus Station Dep 10:15 12:15 16:15 18:15
Bridport West Street 10:17 12:17 16:17 18:17
West Bay George Hotel 10:27 12:27 16:27 18:27
Burton Bradstock, Anchor Inn 10:34 12:34 16:34 18:34
Abbotsbury Ilchester Arms 10:47 12:47 16:47 18:47
Portesham Kings Arms 10:53 12:53 16:53 18:53
Chickerell Meadow Close 11:02 13:02 17:02 19:02
Fiveways 11:09 13:09 17:09 19:09
Weymouth King's Statue 11:19 13:19 17:19 19:19

Codes
Sch - Schooldays only
NSch - Not Schooldays
WEY - continues to Weymouth as service 10

X51
X53


	Complete route

